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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
JAMES L. HEARD (TUMALO IRRIGATION )
DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE )
IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4122

On January 10, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water'Re­

sources Director by James L. Heard for approval of a change in place of use of water

from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three

spring branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS

540.510 to 540.530.

As modified in accord with the provisions of the order of the State Engineer

entered March 7, 1974, approving transfer No. 2924, a part of the water right

previously described by the certificate issued to Tumalo Irrigation District and

recorded at page 26050, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates, now

exists for the use of water from Tumalo Creek, supplemented by the use of water from

Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring branches for irrigation of,

among other lands, a certain 1.0 acre in SW; Na of Section 25, Township 16 South,

Range 11 East, WW.M., with a date of priority of October 29, 1913.

Also, as modified in accord with the provisions of said order, parts of the

supplemental water rights previously described by certificate recorded at page 31413,

Volume 23 of said recGrd; for use of water from Deschutes River with a date of prior­

ity of 1905; certificate recorded at page 26051, Volume 18 of said records for use

of water from Crescent Lake Reservoir with a priority date of April 7, 1911; and

permit No. 27841 for use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir with a priority date

of December 8, 1961, now exists for supplemental irrigation of, among other lands,

said 1.0 acre in Sa Na of Section 25, Township 16 South, Range 11 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to trans­

fer the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 1.0 acre in

SE Sa of Section 19, Township 16 South, Range 12 East, W.M. (Rash).

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in

place of use of water at a regular meeting held November 4, 1975.



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which

the water is transferred hereby, certificate of water right shall be issued to

Tumalo Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th day of March, 1979.

Sexson
Director

/·. ,•
«



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

-i"-'

Name: JAMES T. RASH, JR.

c/o Tumalo Irrigation District

Address: 64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701

Source of Supply: Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater
Creek, Three Spring Branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir

Transfer: 4122

Priority Date: October 29, 1913; 1905, April 7, 1911, December 8, 1961

Use: irrigation of 1.0 acre

Location and Point of Diversion: Columbia Southern, Tumalo Feed, and DCMID
Canals

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

l.0 acre SE 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 19

Township 16 South, Range 12 East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change in place of use approved by the
order of the Water Resources Director entered May 15, 1979; I know the
contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have
or 1G , 1987.--------+,--- hereunto set my hand nts_av

97300
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VICTOR ATIYEH

GOVERO

Water Resources Department
WATERMASTER DISTRICT 11
117NW LAFAYETTE, BEND, OREGON 97701 PHONE 388-6670

July 2, 1986

Mr. James T. Rash
Atkins, Va. 24311

Re: Transfers 4122 & 4237

Dear Mr. Rash

Thank you for your timely response to my inquiry. I apologise for taking
so long to get back to you;

After resurveying your property, I did find 2 acres irrigated.
within the terms of your transfers.
My- map (a copy is enclosed) will be sent to Salem for inspection
by my supervisors. It will eyentually be sent to you for your
approval. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank You
Michael J. Mattick
Engineer Tech.



@@seg
VICTOR ATIYEH

GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
WATERMASTER DISTRICT 11
117 NW LAFAYETTE, BEND, OREGON 97701 PHONE 388-6670

May 16, 1986

Mr. James T. Rash
RE 1, Box 54
Troutdale, VA 24378

Re: Transfer 4122

Dear Mr. Rash

I am attempting- to do the final proof survey of water
right transfer 4122 for land you own in Township 16 S,
Range 12E, Section 19. This land is in the delivery
system of the Tumalo Irrigation District.

The right in question is for irrigation. The date for
the complete application of water was October 1, 1980.
All land intended to be irrigated should have been
completed by that date, and such irrigation continued
so the right is not abandoned or forfeited.

It is the responsibility of the landowner to accomplish
beneficial use under the terms of the transfer to the
satisfaction of the Water Resources Director. The
final proof survey is the means by which proof is
submitted to the Director.

On May 15, 1986, I visited your property and found no
evidence of irrigation. If you have used this water
right, I need a statement from you which provides the
following information:

1. When was the land first irrigated and
how often it has been irrigated since
then?

2. What crop was grown?

3. The method of irrigation. If by sprinkler,
the number and type of sprinkler heads,
also the type and size of pump.

4. What land was irrigated? Please
provide a sketch map or have a local
person, who is familiar with the
land, contact me.



)

Mr. James T. Rash
May 16, 1986

Page Two

Please contact me within 30 days from the date of this
letter so we can straighten out this matter. Thank you
for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

tel9mad
Michael J. Mattick
Engineer Technician

MJM/ ss

cc: Tumalo Irri. Dist.





May 23, 1986

To whom it may consern.

Ref: James Rash "Tumolo Irrigation water" consumption for
agricultural purposes.

Intent is to attest to the use of his water rights, in good faith
and intent 'according to the rules and regulations of the water
district, as we know them.
The spring of 1984 saw much improvement to this property.
was involved (supervising) and did perform the task of clearing
more land. All the land was harrowed and fertilized. The newly
cleared area was also seeded. The manager of the Tumolo district
at the time was Ron Reinhardt, who inspected the improvements
to the property, was impressed and stated that it was obvious to
him that a diligent effort was made and the fields did comply with
agriculture use water consumption. Mr John Kiesow & I saw to it
that the irrigation sprinklers ran 24 hours aday all season, up to the
time the two ton crop of grass hay was harvested.

In the spring of 1985, the land was again harrowed, ferti/ized and
irrigated to harvest of even a larger hay crop. Mr Kiesow, of Bend,
Oregon, would have a record of the 84 and 85 harvest.

If you require additional information, feel free to contact me at the
number below.

Sincerely

36t
Dick Collver
20134 Glen Vista Road
Bend, OR 97701

PH: 503-382-5643

94.
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2'oI
I

2 2:0 u ,
J
I
I
I_____.___1-J J -1 I :vf,• i 'i

} . ''rx" : 1··_._«Es iv Eh}= }
t Ii' •.• , , • <..,. DUE D.._TE '-'--i---'------'---'

I O 3 - t, ti - 8 !:> O '! - (1 t, • b :i J •} I. o • !:>rs... ~at}
oc E39- t, A ACCT, NO. t,,,t) 2 11.)---.3 4 8 0-'(2 {

READYOUR METER MONTHLY l
t.

.. .

(
MAl<E CHECf( PAYABLE TO:

-~ CENTRAL ELECT!l!C COOPERATIVE, INC.~~
C::t=::a- P 0. BOX a.:u • 2C£'8 N HIGHWAY 97

RED:✓.ONO. OP.::GON !i:'756 ,
::ETER P!:_.\C; ,,as .....,., CHA~GES (

rn,s,r,s •~,,-,, .~ l.:,~.:;e I : t
2373 1693 680 .ELECTRIC 52:94 ~
so13 co { }

0£:MANO f!El,:),NG •:, ., " 1 : \·
I

**DUPLICATE BILL** l ~
IRASH, JAMES T., JR. i

69-i3-85 o6-12-ss1#%3a !

is"%%#•$22.1 As)l
;:; t> 39-Th t..CCT. NO. 1;> 0214348012 I
.1 READYOUR METER MONTHLY
7&n 03373

r..,-•-.- ... ---- .... . . ... . .

~ . :. . . : .



I

-tr'fi1,
I

324
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
'

/CCT. NO. ~V21q34 t:1 Q 1 2
READYOUR METERMONTHLy

ACCfNO >0214348012
READ YOUR METER MONTHLy

...... ,
,.+'·;'

.. -•. -..

rKr CH! CK YNELt TO.

ic:::r=c:::::: CENTRAL HECTRiC COOPERATIVE IN
l' 0, ,,ox 01(., • :io•m II I tl(,I IVIAY 1.)7

1

,------'_IL_lJMOtW om 0011 'JI/',(,
Ml ir.n nr111JIII(,',- Kwi,- 7 (, ll/1J1Glf1

,,,,,.,,,., LIIIVH>U'I W,M,f :

M!.ll~l~ 2373111.ii di LC CHG. 2zo

O""A.0110
113___ - · 19_ ~ :... "=··_ . ... .. P2,a () )-s- i

~L.-'-U1..!.1.M SJ _J DUEOATE ?>}L1A.
--5:_0J_~ 1__8~ 5 0_811..9'8~

PLEASE p;.y THISM.WUNT i>

LDC S'::J9-F /I

PLEASE P/\Y THIS AMOUNT i> ._I___s..22_QJL

LOC. Ci39•FA

rMKE CHECK Pi\Y/IDLE TO:
u==:c::: CENT;1AL ..:I.ECT, .!:; CJOPERATIVE 1; ;·

P.O GOX a,s • 2096 N. HIGH'NAY 97 '

I
AEOMO:,D. OREGOI, 97756

,,, ~ ETEll REl,DINC,S ~•:1►• Cl•/IRGES

G "
:.•~~~~,J-7--3 .;-:;-f43-'.I-. lA CH c;.

-Y:-:-:--'.'":"--+--1-','J ••

C:tl/\11G[ •·

DEMANO F1EAOING

MAKE CHECI< PAYABLE TO: t.
r===, CENTRAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 1 ·

P.O. BOX 46 • 2098 N. HIGHWAY 97' •
1

REDMOND. OREGON 97756
1

~!ETER REAOINGS KV:11 CHARGES \·
Hlcsrnr , PREviou~ usAGE R v e .\ L

'JJ'JSi1?i"I,,,#cs.
3013

-· .

5013
4313 '22do

I 1t
I ~
I I

ft : I
I I·

0 I l

ASH JAMES T JR \ ._, : thisee'-"a'&holSJ[26723., rJ 1- 2 1 - 85 2 335
i

1
,-----:--11:

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT t> 24 ~ 0 _
LOC.i9-FA ACCT.NO. !"921434~012 [·

I
READ YOUR METER MONTHLy II

INC.,

.k
: I

%±±d
RASH JAMES T JR -, . ~ :f I
s7-1@-sso@-s-cs6sG? {

.-----l
PLEASE PAY THISM:OUNT ~ I 220 O I}

LOC >39~FA ACCT.NO.> 021,4348012 l
READ YOUR METER MONTHLY it

:c- - .....~..., ·• .-·..~ . . - .. -.woo .-:-I::,:_::._-_:;:~;::.;·-=... '

I
I
I

2200
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

1

MEiER READINGS

BILLING FERIOO DUEDATE

11-21-85 ro12-30-85 1 0 6

DEMAND HEADING

RASH JAMES T JR

L270712OH4...£LC CHG.
t.!EiER t-.O. RATE
13013 19

.,

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: I
t=c:.::::i= CENTRAL IEl.ECTnlC CCOPE'.UHl\!E, INC.

P.O. BOX 846 • 2090 N. HIGl•IWAY 97
REDMOND. OHEGON 9"175G \I

t.
f

READYOUR METER MONTHLy

4.• ·
1-·

~.. . ... - .-
5.: ­

. PLEASE PAy THIS AMOUNT !> I 2 2 0 0
>oc. [39-FA ACCT.NO. .,..0214348012

READYOURMETERMONTHLY

...

-.r- .. ,------



NEWTON PUMP & IRRIGATION INC.
1921 N. 6TH

REDMOND, OREGON 97756
PHONE 548-3502

DATE ,?-/....;_;2._-- 7 2SUBJECT:

I - I 11+·1 C_ffu:_~-- l /(ll.dlt_·,

-75/" " r z>

£0o
_____L.!:/:_C2_

. ~J.(n5.:.2_

___/.i_V'11~1.s.c'"-'_~,_...,F--;;::1~Z_::_;'---------------------------~iL
________________________________!__,,~~---=-~?_, t:,~u~Z_)J_

6.co
%±z, sz

LOT -fl. 575084

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

------- SIGNED
~ FORM NO. PKlllR-2
~ AVAILABLE FROM BUSINESS ENVELOPE MANUFACTURERS, INC.• PEARL RIVER, N.Y. • BRONX, N.Y.• CLINTON, TENN.• MELROSE PARK. ILL.• ANAHEIM, CALIF.

I•



%2. • Getan €€ec:la
. .6.3795 0.8. Riley Rd,
~~..... ler.id~ OR 97Zql

ts...· ~D-&Z~S~ ··

r 1½% on all ac...0011b. pa
! 30 clsys. 18% Annual Rata.



NEWTON PUMP & lRRIG.
1921 No. 6th St.

Redmond, Oregon 97756

...... .-,~
.,:l i ... ::: _·jy - _, ..

9/23/83

. ''
-;."),,;J' ,lu.r.i!'lum :nai:1li 1e i;/J" main <.;Ouplers

i

-2":x--0' .,lu.ni;,.u::1 la.L::cul :./:.u.i:. .:. -..! 30 p::-i•tk-
2 :/·/":/32" 2ls.& 12" i ar. 5.l

J ~ .]. )

JJ2.00

6J.1G

15.Jo

19,40

9b.26

• I

' i,} :nai l)

(3.06

56.06

-"« " • :!? ·-:/~~ '' i,Ll', ,1. . l:,;r;, :.;,Jt,.;, 2.,..C •

·po·r cl., - l:i!

u.i, 1'
' l" ). Ll-.
• .. I l" .

. ' .

:; t.,r \t.:l ··

.i;le
,1." ±l ,
:.; , . "xl.,." b.:11

./1.) , 1 ' l
• I
.l •- •·.,

___?25.00
1,/09,lJ
1,7.79



5103

1'101/IOr1iJ O~IGON I/IV,PHONE 548-3502

flotpo\.11'

Rec'd By _

pl-Ul"'(U ~ OWi B~
-Hai. a Sbelie

VVIUN t' U IY t', INL.
I

All claims ond relurned goods MUST be occomponied by this bill.

77477tv­
23185

/- --r Cu~1omcr's I/ 1/Order No. Dote 7 ~-

! Name --r,11 4 ,,::, " ,,,. / I
-'', - , J

j Address 20 ,-1/J X Us%-
l 1911x/ IJ//~,CI111/A- 2/35</

I SOID BY CASH C.O.0 CHARGE ON ACCT, MDSE PAID OUT )/ -/-- REIO

' .
r QUAN DESCRIPTION PRICT AMOUNT

7,=M­~.. --/j·{JA./ : 'r. J-1·/~r~_,2/ <: ,,,,,_,.
i
,

·1;;·,,:,..,,,, 1.1- / /"I r-.~;:7,:/J/;j f :

:

12
,., x 12

.. ,, :? .. \/ t-'i I i/2'::.,...,

,pr..::I(/I/If/, .:/..?7e,' RY- 50¢ l.l

.r: ..... ,, !-/v/'\ £°9 f n ".:11.1.. ll'T'r',-
i ") .. rj ,~ ,. J.:'.t'f..::l/)1~/ ::2_/',., n7'1

I ..,.....,, • J I I t/r)
,

;._ ¢7rpi ,~1"'1'"°1• --
I --
II -5°/)PI A.•V/G'~,:: d y .e ",)//,I; I tnr> 7
I --:2.. ..-, I I ,t. >.' I L,.,_,.;t:'___

I­ ,;

' - - /<,0p »Nee+. ~, •::..-- .... 27 Ill Uc-

~~- .. rt ..'.!-!f'1 A.:_,•/,,- ~ t-, o€. ,,.,,,..__
.. ------E 7/2.a" v _.Zl/,.::1! ,, - ..--

W!-<7?6 </7
5, I ADr?J I? II //Es,,

4TOTAL .;s rm

, ------ --- -----------,
I II SERVI([ Cll/\HGE 01 Jl,•o PIR /,IOHllt V/lll Bl CHARGED 011 All BALANCES PAST OU( AHER JO DAYS
1 l ()',I', l'I 11:, HI l\',C>Nl\111 f l\lTOftNI.Y FLE!> TO oc: I\OOEO IN C',I\SE OF SUIT roR COLLECTION
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James Rash, Jr.
P. O. Box 218
Atkins, VA 24311
May 28, 1986

Mr. Michael J. Mattick
Engineer Technician
Water Resources Department
Water Master District 11
117 NW Lafayette
Bend, Oregon 97701

Dear Mr. Mattick

In reply to your letter dated May 16, 1986, I submit the following
information as requested:

1. This land was first irrigated on or about 1976 or 1977
by my neighbor, Ronald Parks, as he used the land for
grazing and pasture of his livestock. This went on for
several seasons until the grass was depleted by overuse.

2. Since the stoppage of grazing, a hay crop has been grown
and cut by Mr. John Kiesow.

3. The method of irrigation has been by seven sprinkler heads,
Rainbird # 30 with 9/64 x 3/32 nozzles on 12" risers de­
livery of 5.1 GPM at 40 PSI using a 3/4 HP submersible pump
located in a 20,000 gallon cistern.

4. A sketch is not available, but a local person by the name
of Dick Collver would be happy to give you any other
details if needed. His phone number is (503) 382-5643.

I have attached his statement concerning the water and crop use.

I have also attached copies of power usage for your review, as there
is no other equipment on the property except for the water pump to run
the irrigation system. You can see the ups and downs of the power
consumption.

Other various receipts are attached to show cistern installation, pump
and irrigation pipe, sprinklers, wire, etc.

I have worked on this project with the Tumalo Irrigation District, in
particular, Mr, Ron Reinhart, also Ralph McNutty.



Mr. Michael J. Mattick
May 28, 1986
Page 2

I hope this clears up the matter in question. Please let me know
if you need more information. Please correspond to the new address
above, or phone (703) 783-81ll, extension 230 daytime or (703) 783-3710
in the evenings.

Yours truly

{K43
J1Jes Rash, Jr.

JTR: jhc

« eau%,i./Lo, Ka
8 .lup
~ ;;t;;.. kr- µ-f?~-f-;~



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

~*~ 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 H XX

ox A A T E R R I G H T D A T A

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20181 AT; 9:0

ORIG. NO. A000032631 f'REV. HO.~~'2::G~ SUPER. 1:0.

T0009192-%/

CERTIF. ~O. 0026050WATER RIGHT :.a. TOOOOf/?-?-/ FE;:::-;n t--C.019628

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

AME:AS l, }#RD

ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
CITYISTATEIZIPICOU.HTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST.11 W,R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRICaITY------> 10 29 1913
APPLlCA"TIG'I---> tJ I I/); lfVCf
PERMIT ISSUE-->3 15 )%7%

CONS TR. STRT. -->o 3 / 5 J q 7f

COHS TR. COMPL T--> /~ &/ 1 1ft1
PUT 12 USE-----> I& ()/ 1'9 8 t:'
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> :l-t:J,,t:lt:J

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

HEXl ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> )-t:JIJ-v'
REPO.RT ED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

~------.-------------------------------------­
~K-------------------------------------------­
MW--------------------------------------------

KIi--------------------------------------------

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->,
DATED-->

CHANGES.PIIPART .OF_TMALO_I._DC-26050.
-SUPP-RIGHTS JINDERC-31412,C-26051F-_.

MM-~7841,-------------------------------------

SOR P
p

ST A TUS
V

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS SOR p
V p0.,o>o V
V
V
V
V

ACRES

/,Otle D

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
Tl,.!HSP RHGE SECT QTRQTR STREAM-ID
170S llOE 23 A C OS 1980 1320
180S lOOE 02 D B 05 1980 1320
170S 090E 31 C A

D B
D D

s%r?
QTR/QTR CNTY USE ~: .CHSMTV

09 IR 100

18%5028K­
TW}ISP RHGE SECT

/6os )2or 1%

V.'.G. IS.

-....._,__ ,. ,~, --
I
L. _



DESCHUtES RIVER

~~¥OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT*~~
A T E R RIGHTS D l VIS IO H *** RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M Kl!'ll

STREAM-ID 05 1980

CERT!F.

FEV. !0.CG00314121 SUPER. XO.

Toa3 -91-52

RIV.Ml.

80.0031412 'A!E: )APB5 L, 4RD
ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COO-K AVE
CITY/~TATE/ZIP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09

WAHR RICHT so. TOOOO f/2.. ?- :;,_ f-ER:",1 ~ ~:_::.009493

OR1G. 0.C000313121

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 12. 31 1905
APPLICATION---?} )a q-7]

PERMIT ISSUE--23 / 5 I q7tj

CONSTR.STRI.-->0315 197%

PUT T2 USE-----> I -v> .I'// ; t:f) t(j!
SURVEYED------->

COHCt:!RREHCE---->

CERTir-IED------>

LAST TRAH!.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE-------... -> :;z...o,~

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.------

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

CONSTR.COMPLT--> /£7 1!7/ /t:fjr,d/ YR.LAST USED----->

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SE€T QTR/QTR ST-REAM-ID

05 1980
RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

V
SOR P

s
MK REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->

DATED-->
o--SUPP.IR.-CHANGES.POPARTOE_TUMA!O-­
v--1--D--C-31412._0THERSUP_BIGHTSUNDER.
M M--C:26D511-.C.-;.2.60Sl~-.P:J-7Jl4l:. _

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE ~ECT QTR/QIR CHTY

/6oS p.. ,:71:f ;"j C I) 09
USE :
IR

CHSMTV
100

ACRES

/,,t)r.:;J
STATUS

V
SOR P

s
)1)1--------------------------------------------

KM-------------------------------------------­
~M--------------------------------------------
MW--------------------------------------------

\
II'"' I C,.h, J,

-------·--- 'j' - -
____ t,y __

I
'1... --- ·----



CRESCENT LAKE RES

••w OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT kK~
! A T E R R l G HTS DIVIS IO H KKK

PAGE l
RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0&

K►N WATER RIGHT D A T A I NPUIfORM x

ORIG. HO.A000013431

CERTlF. NO. 0026501

REV. HO.A00013431 SUrR. NO.
Va»ea 9-$3

'AM: )AYES l-, )Ht

ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701 09

ATER RIGHI O.TOO004/21-3 FRI! NG. 000624

STREAM-ID OS 1980 1450 0260 080 RIV.Ml. WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 04 07 1911

APPLICATIG--->01 10 )97%
PERMIT lSSUE-->.oJ / 5 l&/77
CONSTR.STRI.--?23 7S 17j CERTIFIED------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
THSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
240S 060E 11 C D OS 1980 1450 0260 080

240S 060E 11 D C OS 1980 1450 0260 080

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS
V
V

SOR P
s
s

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDIHG FEE----> ),t;J, t:1"1

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

KK REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

ww-SUEF-l.R...-.£H.AblGES.POll.P.AR.T_QE_T~1ALQ. _

»-I.-D-.-C-26051._0THERSUPBIGHTS,UNDER_
KK-C-260.S.0..,....C-::.3.14l2,-P:.21.8..~l----------------

CONSTR.COMPLT--> /_p ~I ld/1,tfl YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TC USE----->;,,, I) I 1?5o
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE---------> :;i.o.,~

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

09 IR 100 V s

KK--------------------------------------------

~v--------------------------------------------
¥K-------------------------------------------­
~V--------------------------------------------

\'.'.,:. I S.

• I
--·---·--- ""J - -

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES 5TATUS S OR P

_____ t.y __



February 18, 1983

Office of the Water Master
1507 N. E. First Street
Bend, Oregon 97701

RECEIVED
MAR ? 1983

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

RE: T-4122

To the Watermaster:

I request a field survey of the above transfer.

I certify that completion of works and of use of the water has been
accomplished within the provisions of the transfer orders.

I have not abandoned this water right, and I have not ceased nor
failed to use the water on an 2.5- acre area of my land for any
period of five successive years.





NOV2 5 1980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

Place of llse

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4122

I,damesI.Rashhereby certify that

completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished byOctoberl, 1l98O_.

Date

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)



RECEIVED RECEIVED
MAR 81979 DEC 41978

WATER RESOURCES .b£pf!'ATER RESOURC!S DEPT.
s.EM, 0qN!LI 2%32FM, oEcoN

Application for Transfer_of gler Right EgE]yE
RECEIVED nose

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: JANI91979 WATR RESOURCES B,
WATER RESOURCES DEPT, SALEM, OREGON'

SALEM. OREGON
I, ...Ia.ri.e.s. ..! l-!e.ard J.. Tur.-1alo Iri::i.ga.t.ir.rn D.is.t., .

(Name of applicant)

of GILf:97Coo1- .l-,.v12.A ...........................•..•........•.........·-····•····•··············, Bend _ ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of Or.eg.an. , 97.7.0l , .382:::3.05.3. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.......................................................in.. place..of use. .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Y.e.s .
please see rema!got, etve name) last pg.

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

······-······P·l.e.as.e...s.ee...r.ero.arks 1as.t P.g_, number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? J~.$.L.gi 1'.K• If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ...........Tuma!o..reel...adjudication.......---..

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..~.~~...I•.?.?..t P.g .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being withln the ¼·········-¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If the application is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ;!.:r.r.:!-.3~.t.;.~~·······························································: ::- .
(Irrtgntlon, Mining, Power, Manufacturint, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
r-

Range
Township E. orW. oC

North or South Wlllnmettclaerl.J!.lll\ ~ -- _.J5ce:!i9.n .,. List \'.-\,. of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrli:nted

16 s 1is ,• ·,, . 42 ·; If SP!-i'JT·'¼b ·• • 4 '\ ..

1.0 from Ee
''

, .. f' t -.
-. '"'.t' :.· ,1 ·- .. "''• - ,;- .,, , , ·.r- £ , ...
tu±? -- ta : ··.,··

_

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)

ard

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..Yes .
(Ifnot owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .no .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application ls for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ·····••ves-••········
(Ansv<"er "li"es or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUl\f BRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(I.nig atlon, power, mininc, manufacturing, domesll C! supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. or to

North or South Willamette Meridian Section Llst ~•-~• ol Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

St $'/
16 1 ?r.' 1 C) +1 ., , (\ .,~ TT.- - - .,. --

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)



14: Reasons for the proposed changes are .

-. .. .. ..... .. .-................ .... ......··thet:---his.water.will.-be.more..beneficailly..used........... ....... .·

-----································-···················--·······································································----------·--·······•····-····················-····---·---·---·········-·---------. .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before none ..need.e.d .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .S.t.ate.s....Ap.pxo.v.al .

Remarks.......·;otcg·Tis-water-ill-becoming..off..of...transfered..water..Order..±..292......
sxr issued for 3.38 acres

•·······························P-rimary··-ri-gh-ts·;···8e1:·t-.···-#-··2·6050···••l+atei;-.. -0f...Tumalo...C.r.~ .. .Cra.te:r:...Cr.....Lit.tl.e. ..Cr~;~~
8
Cr• 6

and;TireeSprimgsBranches;-Oct-29,....1913....Primary...1632..9...a....Supp...5135..0..a..Permit "

....·Supp:Cert....31412--Vo1--.23.1State...Record..of..later.Bights.date..of.priority;
1905 Supp. 26051 Vol. 13 Priority Apr. 7, 1911 Pernit f,! 27841 Cresent Lake Reservoir
priority date Dec.8, 1961 Date of Tunalo Irrigation Board of Directors;Nov.4, 1975
NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE

BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

James L. eard ·
I, :, .the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .t:21..f day of ...¥~·········• 19 J.<f
.....,l:1ll4~ .

(Name of applicant

4a _g,,,, lg
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da of ~~······························• 19..;.o.

[Notarial Seal] ~.&,/~ .
()- - NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expi:r,.w GOMMISSIQN..EXP.IRES..fEBRUARY.28, 19SL

Document prepared by Jeanine Brown



:BEFOBE THE STATE EJIGIN'EER OF OREGON

Deschutes County

IN TEE 1'.fA.TTER OF THE AERLICATION OR
JACK VOGT (TUMA.LO IRRIGATION DISTRICT)
FOR THE APPROVAL OF .A CHilIGE IN J?IACE
OF USE OF ViATER FROM TmaA.'.00 CREEK,
DESCHUTES RIVER, CRATER CHEEK, LITTLE
CRATER CREEK, AND THREE SPRINGS AND
CRESCENT 1AKE RESERVOIR

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 0. 2924.

On November 20, 1973, Jack Vogt filed an application in the office

of the State Engineer or the approval of a cage in plce of use of a'or

from Tumalo Creel, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Id.ttle Crater Creek and

Tree Springs nd Crescent Jake Reservoir, pursuant; to the provisions of

0RS 540.510 to 540,530.

CertUicate of water right issued to Tumalo Irrigation Dis ·i;riot

and recorded at page 2Jia, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certi:li­

caies, con;irns a. right to the use of not -to exceed 136.0 cubic J:eet per

second of water from Tumalo Creek supplemented by the use of not to exceed

40.0 cubic feet per aecox:d of water om Crater Creek and not to exceed

354.0 cubic feet per second of ater irom Litle Crater Creek Bnd not "l.o

exceed 1.0 cubio foot per second from three spring branches for irrigation

of, among other lanis, 10.18 acres in NE SE, Section 26, Toship 16 South,

Range 11 East, .M., with a date of priority of October 29, 1913..

These lands, also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate

recorded at page 3¾12, Volume 23, State Record of later Right.Certificates,

to the use of water from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905,

certificate recorded at page 26051; Volume l8, State Record of later Right

Certilicates, to the uae of the waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a

date of priority of Apr.U 7, 1911; and permit No. 27841 for the use o:f waters

of Crescent Lake Reservoir, \."11th a date of priority o:f' December 8, 1961.



The npplicsnt herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to transfer the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to 20 acres

in NW¼ NE¼, 6.18 acres in sw¼ NW¼, Section 25, Tovmship 16 South, ~ 11

East, LI,, 1.0 acre in IE ST#, and 1.0 acre in SE} S}, Section 19, Tow-­

ship 16 South, Range 12 East, W.M.

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540.520 mas not given in

connection with this application for the reason that said section provides

notice is not required on an application for a change in place of use of water.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaires of the Tum9lo

Irrigation District and the Board o:f Directors of said District approved. the

proposed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held September 5,

1972.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in place of use of water may be made rithout injury to eisting rights,

the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is OIIDEBED that the proposed change in

place of use of water is approved and the water right hereinbefore described

as appurtenant to 10.18 acre in NE} SE}, Section 26, Township 16 South,

Range ll East, W.M., as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 26050,

with a date of priority of October 29, 1913, together Viith the supplemental.

rights evidenced by certificates recorded at pages 26051 and 31412, be severed

therefrom. and simultaneously and with.out loss of priority transferred to
V ✓

2.0 acres in NV NE, 6.18 acres in Si} I¢, Section 25, Tomchip 16 South,

Range l1 East, 7.M., 1.0 acre in IE S¢, and 1.0 acre in SE; Si}, Section 19,

onship 16 South, Range 12 East, WM.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be

applied to beneficial use on or before October l, 1974.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory

to the State Engineer of complete application of water to beneficial use

on the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, certificate of water

right shall be issued to Tumalo Irrigation District confirming this end prior

changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 7th day of March, 1974.

/s/ CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer





From James L. Heard
,

Please note; The 1.0 was transfered by order# 2924

SEC. 25

N
J 6S

RECEIVED
DE0 41978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

RANGE llE

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
S LEM, OREGO

cf

o
0 5

Primary rights; Cert. # 26
Hater of Tumalo Cr. Crater C. Little Crater Cr. and Three Springs Branches
priority date; Oct. 29, 1913
Supp. Cert. 31412 1905
Supp. Cert. 26051 Priority
date Apr. 7, 1911 Permit# 2 841
Cresent Lake Reservoir prior
date Dec. 8, 1961

From James Heard

TRANSFERRED ROM; SW\NW\ SEC. 25 TWP. 16S R. llE

To James Ra.sh;

mr-...-rsw!r 19 16S 12E
TRANSFERRED To: SEC. TWP. R.

RECEIVED
MAR 8 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON °
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JAN 101979

WATER RESOURCl::S 01::PT.
~ -, .. I SALEM. OREGON



ROBERT W STRAUB
tar+a

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 5, 1979

Jeannine Brown
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4122

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Brown:

We received transfer application No. 4122 in the name of
James L. Heard January 19, 1979 along with two supporting maps, the
print of the map supporting earlier transfer No. 2924, and the state­
ment from Morgan Elliott regarding use under the order approving
transfer No. 2924.

As mentioned in my letter to you dated January 12, 1979, the
proposed place of use is presently covered by the right for one acre
Eran±TEE;EI77,MY.2a5r5pa1,7El.Tia±TEE,2..2p2..rr amrmer=m
the print of the map which supported the earlier transfer showing the
location of the 1.0 acre where the right was transferred. It will be
necessary to correct the map supporting Mr. Heard's application so
there is no overlap of the earlier transfer.

I am returning transfer application No. 4122 and the two
supporting maps.

Sincerely,

JO:1cj

c·7.
/ a

940 RECEIVE
MAR B 1979 ·

WATER RESOURCe
SALEM, OREGONDEPT.

5Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE

BENO, O~N 97701

Phone 382-3053
RECEIVED

MAR 81979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON •
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053
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WATER RISOURCrs DIPJ.'
. SALEM. OREGON •
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PCRFPI ,, . sxne:12

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 12, 1979

James L. Heard
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RECEIVED
JAN1 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT!
SALEM, OREGON

RE: File No. T-4122

As mentioned in my earlier correspondence: Since it is intended to
transfer the right from lands where the right was transferred in by approval
of transfer No. 2924, it will be necessary for us to have knowledge that
water was beneficially used at the proposed place of use as allowed under
the terms of the order entered March 3, 1974, approving said transfer, prior
to considering approval of a change from the location allowed. A statement,,.,
from the manager of Tumalo Irrigation District may suffice.

% r

Incidentally, the deed copy submitted indicates that 4 acres of water
rights were conveyed with the property to James and Delores Heard. However,
according to our records, only 3.88 acres of rights were transferred to
Heard's property.

Dear Mr. Heard:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change
in place of use of water within Tumalo Irrigation District, together with
supporting data and fees of $30, was received January 10, 1979. Our
receipt No. 8434 is enclosed.

The proposed place of use is presently covered by rights trans­
ferred in by approval of an earlier transfer, No. 29?4. A print of the
map which supported this earlier transfer is enclosed. If the existing
rights are still valid and it is intended to retain them, your application
and map may be amended to describe and show another proposed place of use.

I am returning your transfer application No. 4122 and the two maps
for completion. Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4122.

Sincerely,Sa.«
~J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO: lcj



December 6, 1978

James L. Heard
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

#@........

ROBERT W STIIAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

RECEIVED
JAN l 01979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Mr. Heard:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change in place
of use of water within Tumalo Irrigation District, together with two supporting/_#$.""vi"maii slier«tr=.«+it

Please review the present and proposed places of use: According to our
maps and the enclosed copy of the map supporting the earlier transfer No. 2924,

/jhe highway and lands allowed a right as provided by the order approving trans­
fer No. 2924 are located farther north than the area illustrated on your sup­
porting map as the area to be divested of the water right.
------ ----- ' -~- - -.............--=._ -----....cwu . ~~

/

t
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7le. +Ry·
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. +
{ddey

WJO:1cj

It will be necessary to correct either item No. 13 or the map to be in
agreement in locating the proposed place of use in Section 19. Item No. 13
presently notes the NW¼ SW1/4; the map shows the area in the NE; SW and notes
the proposed place of use in the SE¼ SW¼. If the proposed place of use is
within the SE¼ Slf/4, will you please further show how this transfer will fit in
with the earlier transfer No. 2924, wherein 1.0 acre of right was also trans­
ferred to the SE¼ SW1/4. A print of the map supporting transfer No. 2924, showing
the location of the right for the 1.0 acre as allowed, is also enclosed.

Since it is intended to transfer the right from lands where the right
was transferred in by approval of transfer No. 2924, it will be necessary for
us/# to have knowledge that water was beneficially used at the proposed place
of use as allowed under the terms of the order entered March 3, 1974, approving
transfer No. 2924, prior to considering approval of a change from the location
allowed. A statement from the manager of Tumalo Irrigation District may suffice.

I am returning the transfer application and the two supporting maps for
completion and resubmission with the required fees.

Sincerely,

•Water Rights Engineer
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